TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM839572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900787767	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		07/21/2023	banking corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Rescue Systems LLC		
Street Address:	4201 MONTDALE DRIVE		
City:	VALPARAISO		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46383		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622072	AMKUS
Registration Number:	5525563	ION
Registration Number:	1393802	THE AMKUS TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124607000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: slott@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Lott

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058550-000141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Lott
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Innovative Rescue Systems)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Innovative Rescue Systems)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Innovative Rescue Systems)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Innovative Rescue Systems)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, effective as of July 21, 2023 given by CIBC Bank USA, with principal offices at 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement referenced below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), to Innovative Rescue Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 6, 2020 ("Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 12, 2020, at Reel 6889, Frame 0495, and in the Patent Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 12, 2020, at Reel 052093, Frame 0468; and

WHEREAS, Grantor desires Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lenders may have in, Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, Commissioner for Trademarks, and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page to Follow]

77819162v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

CIBC BANK USA

as Administrative Agent

Name: Margaret Boardman

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	AMKUS	1622072	11/13/1990	01/05/2020
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	ION	5525563	07/24/2018	11/23/2026
Innovative Rescue Systems LLC	THEAMKUS TEAM	1393802	05/20/1986	09/26/2025

U.S. Trademark Applications

N/A

Non-U.S. Trademark Registrations

N/A

Non-U.S. Trademark Applications

N/A

Common Law Trademarks

All of the following used in the United States:

- 1. MINI-SIMO
- 2. SUPER SIMO
- GATOR TIP
 240 ss
- 5. A (stylized)

77819162v.3

U.S. Patent Registrations

Grantor	Description	Patent No.	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Innovative	HAND	9278836	03/08/16	11/01/2031
Rescue Systems	POWERED			
LLC	HYDRAULIC			
	RESCUE STRUT			

U.S. Patent Applications

N/A

Non-U.S. Patent Registrations

N/A

Non-U.S. Patent Applications

N/A

77819162v.3

RECORDED: 07/21/2023